FORM PTO-1595

(Rev.6-93)

REC(

03-29-1999

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94	HAC COLI BORIT BROLD COLIN IRANO PANO BINCO INCOMO DILI 1884		
	To the Honorable Assistant Commi.	100998616 , or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies); Stuart L. Soled Kenneth L. Riley Gary P. Schleicher	Name: / Exxon Research & Engineering Co.		
Û	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u> No		
O	3. Nature of conveyance:	W 7.5		
		Street Address: 180 Park Avenue		
G	Security Agreement Change of Name			
~	Execution Date: <u>March 16, 17, 1999</u>	City: Florham Park State: NJ Zip: 07932 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	cecution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/231,156	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved :		
	Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 <u>40.00</u>		
	Internal Address: Law Department	Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
_	P.O. Box 390	05-1330		
	City: Florham Park State: NJ Zip: 0793	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	1	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Henry E. Naylor 27,461 Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages includ	ling court sheet attachments and decument		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington,D.C. 20231

l:\law\forms\recdfm.dot

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:				
Stuart L. Soled	Kenneth L. Riley	Gary P. Schleic	her	
			d valuable consideration, the receipt of which is s UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:	
successors, legal represents United States and all foreig	ntives and assigns, herein referred	to collectively as ASS NED'S invention or in	g Company, a corporation of Delaware, its IGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the mprovement and to all patent applications and	
<u>H</u>	DROPROCESSING USING BI	ULK GROUP VIII/G	ROUP VIB CATALYSTS	
said application having been Number <u>HEN-9901</u> ; and a	en executed on the 16 & 17 ll rights of priority created by said	_ day(s) of <u>March</u> application under prov	1999 and being further identified as Case visions of international conventions or treaties.	
to obtaining patents and the substitutes therefor or regis	e prosecution thereof for said investrations thereof, and any specific	ntion or improvement, separate assignments o	any and all applications for and documents relating and any continuations of such applications or of any of the above required for recording in the GNEE may deem necessary or expedient.	
issued thereon, or any reiss UNDERSIGNED will coo	sue or application for the reissue th	nereof, becoming invol t of the ability of UND	n said assigned invention or improvement, or patent lived in priority of invention proceedings, DERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and	
foreign patents covering sa	id invention or improvement and	to vest all rights therei	and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and n hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as assignment and sale had not been made.	
	ED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNE or the above-referenced patent app		rument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, this assignment has been execute	ed by UNDERSIGNED	O on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.	
Date 3/16/99 St	intor May 1	fold as	Witness danes R Clark	
Date 3/16/99 Inve	mor Kuneth L. R.	ley (LS)	Witness done R Clark	
	mor Antille		wimess Mannon Marichi	
DateInve	entor	(LS)	Witness	
DateInve	entor	(LS)	Witness	
DateInv	entor	(LS)	Witness	
Date Inve	entor	(LS)	Witness	

\_\_\_\_(LS) Witness\_\_\_

Date\_\_\_\_\_Inventor\_\_

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0277